12-11-2001

Form PTO-1594	JER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 101911864)	ARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Norwin Corporation	Name: Big Game Maryland, LLC
TVOTWIN COLPOTATION	Intornal
Individual(s) Association	Address: C/o Big Game Capital
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7160 Chagrin Rd. Suite
Corporation-State MD	City: Chagrin Falls State: OH Zin: 44023
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	C. Annualistic
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Maryland Limited Liability Con
Other	If assignee is not domic led in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 23, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & ad iress(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	NO
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Tradomork Docintation No. ()
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Z ₁ 386, 682 Z ₁ 02 Z ₁ 889
Additional number(s) and Additional number(s)	attached Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: D. Scott Poley	
nternal Address: P.O. Box A	7. Total fee (37 CFR (3.41)
St. Petersburg, FL 33731	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	gara deposit descuir.
treet Address: 201 Bayshme Dr. SE	8. Deposit account number:
<i>t</i>	
City: St. Petersbry State: FL Zip: 33701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
D. Scott Poley, attorney D. Ja	att Cole 6/A/AI
Name of Danies Civi	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent & I	n required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments
40.00 pp Washington,	i, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Norwin Corporation, a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at 274 E. Memorial Blvd., Hagerstown, Maryland 21741, and a mailing address of P.O. Box 230, Hagerstown, MD 21741 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademarks:

HAGERSTOWN SUNS BASEBALL CLUB AND DESIGN

Registration No.:

2,386,682

Int. Class Nos.:

16 & 25

Date of Registration:

9/19/00

and WHEREAS, Big Game Maryland, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, having its principal place of business at c/o Big Game Capital, 7160 Chagrin Road, Suite 250, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 (the "Assignee"), has succeeded to certain assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Assignor.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 23 day of may, 2001

Norwin Corporation

On this 23.4 day of head, 2001, personally appeared Winston Blenckstone known to me or known upon presentation of appropriate identification to be Principal Owner/President of Norwin Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public expires 10/1/2004

300115 Hagerstown Assignment1.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 2405 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Norwin Corporation, a Maryland corporation, having its principal place of business at 274 E. Memorial Blvd., Hagerstown, Maryland 21741, and a mailing address of P.O. Box 230, Hagerstown, MD 21741 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademarks:

HAGERSTOWN SUNS

Registration No.:

2,022,889

Int. Class No.:

41

Date of Registration: 12/17/96

and Whereas, Big Game Maryland, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, having its principal place of business at c/o Big Game Capital, 7160 Chagrin Road, Suite 250, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 (the "Assignee"), has succeeded to certain assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Assignor.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 23 day of May, 2001

Norwin Corporation

Winston Blenckstone, President

On this 231d day of Mary, 2001, personally appeared Winston Blenckstone known to me or known upor presentation of appropriate identification to be Principal Owner/President of Norwin Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

300116.Hagerstown Assignment2.doc

RECORDED: 11/08/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2405 FRAME: 0695**